
 
City of Missoula, Montana 

City Council Committee Agenda Item 
 

Committee:  Public Works and Mobility 
 
Item:  Professional Services Amendment to Momont Harlequin Water Main 

Project 
 
Date:   April 3, 2024 
 
Sponsor(s):  Andy Schultz 
 
Department or 
function:  Click or tap here to enter text. 
 
Prepared by: Andy Schultz 
 
Ward(s) Affected: 

☐ Ward 1 

☒ Ward 2 

☐ Ward 3 

 

☐ All Wards 

☐ Ward 4 

☐ Ward 5 

☐ Ward 6 

 

☐ N/A

 
Action Required: 
Approve and Authorize the Mayor to sign this Professional Services Agreement Amendment 
 
Recommended Motion(s): 
I move the City Council:  Approve and authorise the Mayor to sign a Professional Services 
Agreement Amendment with Morrison-Maierle for the Momont Harlequin water main project at a 
cost not to exceed $161,476. 
 
Timeline: 
Committee discussion: April 10, 2024 
Council action (or sets hearing): April 15, 2024 
Public Hearing (if required): N/A 
Deadline: N/A 
 
Background and Alternatives Explored: 

This winter the City of Missoula has entered into a contract with Prospect Construction, 
Inc for the Momont No. 2 Wastewater System Improvements and the Harlequin Court 
Water Main Improvements. The Momont No. 2 Wastewater System Improvement will 
install gravity sewer main from the existing lift station to an existing gravity sewer main 
near the future intersection of George Elmer and West Broadway which will allow for the 
decommissioning of  the existing Momont No. 2 Lift Station. The Harlequin Court Water 
Main Improvements will install a section of new transmission water main from Harlequin 
Court to the future intersection of George Elmer and West Broadway. Morrison-Maierle 
designed and bid the project. Morrison-Maierle's contract with the City did not include 
Construction Oversight services. Now that the construction contract has been awarded 
this amendment would cover Morrison-Maierle's construction administration, grant 
administration, and project closeout. This project is funded from two different sources. 
The Momont No. 2 Lift Station is funded by the Wastewater Enterprise fund via an ARPA 



Minimum Allocation Grant with a match coming from a State Revolving Loan fund. The 
Harlequin Court Water Main Improvements will be funded by the Water Enterprise fund 
via an ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant with a match coming from a State Revolving 
Loan fund. 
 
 
Financial Implications: 
$161,476 funded by the Water Enterprise fund via an ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant with a 
match coming from a State Revolving Loan fund. 
 
 
Links to external websites: 
none 
 
 


